

Mrs. Teresa Lin
Founding Board Member
L plus H Community Interest Company Limited

Teresa has extensive experience in the banking and financial industry in the region. Prior to joining DBS Bank, Teresa held senior positions at financial institutions including Dao Heng Bank, Dah Sing Bank, Citibank and Hong Kong & Shanghai Banking Corporation Ltd. In June 2011, she was appointed Honorary Advisor of The Hong Kong Institute of Bankers.

On retirement she turned to philanthropy and is the Executive Director of L plus H Community Interest Company Ltd. to create jobs in Hong Kong and We R Family Foundation Ltd., a charity foundation to support the under-privileged children. For the support of music, she is the Honorable Treasurer and Director of Opera Hong Kong.